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Lackawanna Coal & Lumber Co. No. 10 Well Record (36). oos -

Crook District, 3.0 miles west from Whitesville P. O., on Logan 7oaodo
Fork of Hopkins Fork of Laurel Creek of Big Coal River; authority,

Lackawanna Coal & Lumber Company;

completed, 1914; elevation,

1090 1. Thickness Total
Feet, Feet.

Sand and gravel. ... ... ... ... . ... ... 35 35
Sand and slate.. .. ... Lo e 45 80
Coal, Alma.. ... ... ... ... .. ..., 3 83
Slate e 19 102
Coal, Peerless. ...........iiiiuuinnnnenn . 4 106
Slate ..., L 39 143
Coal, Campbell Creek (No.2 Gas).......... 9 154
Slate .. e 21 175
Sand and slate......... .. i i 200 375
Sand, lime and state....................... 265 640
Red rock. ... . i i 15 655
Slate and shells. ... ... ... .. ... ... ....... 65 720
Red rock. ... .. ... .. .. ... ...... e 25 745
Slate ... ... e 10 755
Lime and sand............. .. ... va... 20 775
Slate .. ... 10 785
Limeand sand........ ... ... .............. 215 1000
Sandstone ......... ... 85 1085
Slate and shells. ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 85 1170
Sand and lime......... ... ... .. ... ... ...... 30 1200
Salt sand....... ... . e e a0 1290
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